

SR0372 LRB099 11717 MST 33564 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
learn of the death of Shirley May Trizinski of McHenry, who
passed away on January 31, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Shirley Trizinski was born in Chicago on May 23,
1939 to Thomas and Julia (nee Kruzets) McDonald; she was raised
and educated in Chicago and married Martin Stanley "Marty"
Trizinski on November 1, 1964; and

- 9 WHEREAS, Shirley Trizinski worked at the Ben Franklin in 10 McHenry and at the McHenry and Chapel Hill country clubs; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Shirley Trizinski enjoyed sewing, creating dried 12 flower arrangements, decorating, and party planning; and
- WHEREAS, Shirley Trizinski was preceded in death by her parents; and
- 15 WHEREAS, Shirley Trizinski is survived by her husband of 50

 16 years, Marty; her daughter, Sherri (Timothy) Byers; her 2

 17 grandchildren, Christopher and Alek Byers; her sister,

 18 Patricia (Frank) Maxson; her brother, Thomas (Rosemary)

 19 McDonald; and many nieces and nephews; therefore, be it

- 1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
- 3 Shirley May Trizinski, and extend our sincere condolences to
- 4 her family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it
- 5 further
- 6 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 7 presented to the family of Shirley Trizinski as an expression
- 8 of our deepest sympathy.